1 of 9
Optimum Technology Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS
Si BiCMOS
SiGe HBT

7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
Ordering Information
BiFET HBT
RFPA1702
17.7GHz TO 19.7GHz HIGH LINEARITY
POWER AMPLIFIER
RFMD's RFPA1702 is a high linearity power amplifier in a surface mount package
designed for use in transmitters that operate at frequencies between 17.7GHz to
19.7GHz. It provides 25dB of small-signal gain. This power amplifier is optimized for
linear operation with an output third order intercept point (OIP3) of ≥ +40.0dBm.
The RFPA1702 is manufactured with depletion mode GaAs pHEMT process.
Features
 Frequency Range: 17.7GHz to
19.7GHz
 Small Signal Gain: 25dB
 IM3 at +17dBm (SCL): +52dBc
 IM3 at +21dBm (SCL): +43dBc
 IM3 at +24dBm (SCL): +32.5dBc
 OIP3 at +24dBm (SCL): +40dBm
 P1dB: +31dBm
 RL (Input): 12dB
 RL (Output): 8dB
 VD: 5.5V
 ID: 1.3A
 6mm x 6mm QFN
Applications
 Point-Point Radio
 Point-Multipoint Radio
DS120601
Package: Ceramic QFN, 40-pin, 6mm x 6mm x 0.95mm
RFPA1702
17.7GHz to
19.7GHz High
Linearity
RFPA1702S2 2-Piece sample bag
RFPA1702SB 5-Piece bag
RFPA1702SQ 25-Piece bag
RFPA1702SR 100-Piece reel
RFPA1702TR7 750-Piece 7” reel
RFPA1702PCBA-410 Evaluation Board
2 of 9
RFPA1702
DS120601
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical